PENN NATIONAL - March 15, 2022 - Race 6

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR REGISTERED PA-BRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 123 Ibs. (S)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Sparticle - 1:07.68 - August 24, 2019)

Purse: $31,600

Available Money: $31,600
Value of Race: $31,600 1st $18,960, 2nd $6,320, 3rd $3,476, 4th $1,896, 5th $948
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:18 Start: Good for all except 2 Timer: Electronic

Last Raced

15Feb22 *PEN®
1Mar22 "PEN?
23Feb22 SPEN®
21Dec21 8PRX®
15Feb22 *PEN®
1Mar22 "PEN?

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

1

AN O OO O

Fed Chair (Rodriguez, Angel)

Gandi (Aguilar, Manuel)

Robby's Ransom (Inirio, Maicol)

Radieux (Hernandez, Julio)
Uncle Yudi (Conner, Tyler)

Chain Reaction (Beato, Inoel)
Lingfield Park (Carrasco, Victor)
Justiceofthepeace (Cedeno, Carol)

Fractional Times: 22.43 45.45 57.92

Split Times:
Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner:

(23:02) (12:47) (12:97)

Wgt MIE PP Start 1/4 1/2
123 L 12 11 1/2 1Head
123 L 6 1 2 33
123 Lb 4 4 oHead 51172
123 -- 5 6 4Hea\d 53 1/2
123 L 77 8 2
123 Lb 8 3 6’ 4Head
123 Lb 28 72 8
123 Lf 35 gHead  g4172

Final Time: 1:10.89

=RINN\cHo:\\[s)A - W \Vinner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Matthew T. Groff
Owner: Matthew T. Groff

Trainer: Kulp, Brandon

Scratched Horse(s): Ltl Bear Saloon (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $50,234

Pgm Horse
1 Fed Chair
7  Gandi

5 Robby's Ransom

Trainers:

Win Place  Show
11.40 7.80 5.60
9.40 5.80

10.20

Wager Type
$0.50 Pick 3

$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Exacta
$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Trifecta

Winning Numbers
1-2/6-1 (3 correct)

2-1

1-7

1-7-5-6

1-7-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
4172

2Head

61/2
53 12

Payoff
39.70
29.80
94.60

147.69
380.70

Fin
1Head
22 1/2

44 3/4
51 1/2
61 1/4
7Neck

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str
1 Fed Chair 2 1112 gHead 4172
7 Gandi 1 3112 3112 312
5 Robby's Ransom 4 2112 oHead 2172
6  Radieux 6 4312 543/ 4312
8  Uncle Yudi 7 glzd4  ql2si4 gll
9  Chain Reaction 3 g3 34 4412 57 12
2 Lingfield Park 8 7103/4  glasia  gl31/2
4 Justiceofthepeace 5 5334 g8 14 7112

Fin
1Head
2Head
32 1/2
44 1/2
59 1/4
610 3/4
712
812 1/4

Phil; 4 - Lynch, Cathal

Owners:

-Richard Trechak; 9 - W.M.T. Stable; 2 - HNR Racing LLC; 4 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC;

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

Odds

4.70
8.40
15.70
2.30*
4.20
4.70
24.30
5.00

Pool
6,880
5,393
36,555
18,689
23,883

Comments

inside,held gamely
stalked,bid4w, gaining
stalked,bid3w,flattend
chased3w, no kick
passed tiring rivals
chased 4 wide, empty
off slowly, inside,
chased,rail, weakened

Fed Chair, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Twirling Candy out of Fix You, by Flying Chevron. Foaled Feb 23, 2019 in Pennsylvania.

1 - Kulp, Brandon; 7 - Albright, George; 5 - Stites, Flint; 6 - Catalano, Jr., Michael; 8 - Kravets, Bruce; 9 - Houghton, T. Bernard; 2 - Schoenthal,

1 -Matthew T. Groff; 7 -William J. Solomon; 5 - Fountain Springs Stable and DeSales 85 LLC; 6 - Mikelle Farms LLC and Morales, Marilyn 1.; 8

FED CHAIR set the early pace on the inside, then was headed on the turn and dueled for command by the quarter pole, then dug in gamely to shake clear
by the furlong marker, then held on late to prove best, driving. GANDI stalked the early pace and made a four wide bid leaving the turn, and was gaining late
to just miss late. ROBBY'S RANSOM stalked the early pace and made a three wide bid to duel for command by the quarter pole but flattened out in the
drive. RADIEUX chased the pace three wide and angled out by the furlong marker and had no kick. UNCLE YUDI passed the tiring rivals. CHAIN
REACTION chased the pace four wide and came five wide into the drive and was empty in the drive. LINGFIELD PARK was off slowly then was no threat
while on the inside. JUSTICEOFTHEPEACE chased the pace on the inside and weakened.
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