PENN NATIONAL - March 15, 2022 - Race 6

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED PA-BRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 123 lbs. (S) Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Sparticle - 1:07.68 - August 24, 2019)

**Purse:** \$31,600

Available Money: \$31,600

Value of Race: \$31,600 1st \$18,960, 2nd \$6,320, 3rd \$3,476, 4th \$1,896, 5th \$948

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 8:18 Start: Good for all except 2 Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Feb22 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	1	Fed Chair (Rodriguez, Angel)	123	L	1	2	1 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4.70	inside,held gamely
1Mar22 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	7	Gandi (Aguilar, Manuel)	123	L	6	1	3 <sup>2</sup>	$3^{3}$	3 <sup>3</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	8.40	stalked,bid4w, gaining
23Feb22 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	5	Robby's Ransom (Inirio, Maicol)	123	Lb	4	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	15.70	stalked,bid3w,flattend
21Dec21 8PRX3	6	Radieux (Hernandez, Julio)	123		5	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	2.30*	chased3w, no kick
15Feb22 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	8	Uncle Yudi (Conner, Tyler)	123	L	7	7	8	7 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4.20	passed tiring rivals
1Mar22 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	9	Chain Reaction (Beato, Inoel)	123	Lb	8	3	6 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	61 1/4	4.70	chased 4 wide, empty
	2	Lingfield Park (Carrasco, Victor)	123	Lb	2	8	7 <sup>2</sup>	8	8	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	24.30	off slowly, inside,
	4	Justiceofthepeace (Cedeno, Carol)	123	Lf	3	5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	8	5.00	chased,rail, weakened

Fractional Times: 22.43 45.45 57.92

**Split Times:** (23:02) (12:47) (12:97)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Fed Chair, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Twirling Candy out of Fix You, by Flying Chevron. Foaled Feb 23, 2019 in Pennsylvania.

Final Time: 1:10.89

TWIRLING CANDY Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Matthew T. Groff

Owner: Matthew T. Groff Trainer: Kulp, Brandon

Scratched Horse(s): Ltl Bear Saloon (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$50,234

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Fed Chair	11.40	7.80	5.60	\$0.50 Pick 3	1-2/6-1 (3 correct)	39.70	6,880
7	Gandi		9.40	5.80	\$2.00 Daily Double	2-1 ` ´	29.80	5,393
5 Robb	Robby's Ransom			10.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-7	94.60	36,555
	•				\$0.10 Superfecta	1-7-5-6	147.69	18,689
					\$1.00 Trifecta	1-7-5	380.70	23.883

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

T dot i entermande i tarining Line i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
1	Fed Chair	2	11 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>				
7	Gandi	1	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>				
5	Robby's Ransom	4	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>				
6	Radieux	6	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	54 3/4	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2				
8	Uncle Yudi	7	8 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>11</sup>	5 <sup>9 1/4</sup>				
9	Chain Reaction	3	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>10 3/4</sup>				
2	Lingfield Park	8	7 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>12</sup>				
4	Justiceofthepeace	5	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>12 1/4</sup>				

Trainers: 1 - Kulp, Brandon; 7 - Albright, George; 5 - Stites, Flint; 6 - Catalano, Jr., Michael; 8 - Kravets, Bruce; 9 - Houghton, T. Bernard; 2 - Schoenthal,

Phil; 4 - Lynch, Cathal

Owners: 1 -Matthew T. Groff; 7 -William J. Solomon; 5 - Fountain Springs Stable and DeSales 85 LLC; 6 - Mikelle Farms LLC and Morales, Marilyn I.; 8

-Richard Trechak; 9 - W.M.T. Stable; 2 - HNR Racing LLC; 4 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC;

## Footnotes

FED CHAIR set the early pace on the inside, then was headed on the turn and dueled for command by the quarter pole, then dug in gamely to shake clear by the furlong marker, then held on late to prove best, driving. GANDI stalked the early pace and made a four wide bid leaving the turn, and was gaining late to just miss late. ROBBY'S RANSOM stalked the early pace and made a three wide bid to duel for command by the quarter pole but flattened out in the drive. RADIEUX chased the pace three wide and angled out by the furlong marker and had no kick. UNCLE YUDI passed the tiring rivals. CHAIN REACTION chased the pace four wide and came five wide into the drive and was empty in the drive. LINGFIELD PARK was off slowly then was no threat while on the inside. JUSTICEOFTHEPEACE chased the pace on the inside and weakened.

Copyright 2022 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.